

**R435-100 Dark Compound Rainbow NonPareil Chip
1000 CT/LB (RSPO MB)**



Issue Date:	7/25/2025	Revision:	A	Manufacturer Item #	4120589/4027960(3314-1TR)
-------------	-----------	-----------	---	---------------------	---------------------------

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Rainbow Nonpareil Topped Mini Chips

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES								
Appearance:	Rainbow Nonpareil Topped Mini Chips							
Color:	Rainbow(nonpareils) & Dark Brown							
Flavor:	Semi-Sweet Chocolate Like							
Pack Size:	1 x 10 Lbs							
Case Dimensions: L[depth]xWxH in.	10.9843	7.12598	5.35433	Case Cube(ft ³):	0.2425	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	20	8

INGREDIENTS	
Sugar, Rainbow nonpareils(sugar, corn starch, 2% or less of: confectioner's glaze, artificial colours(*), carnuaba wax) , Hydrogenated palm kernel oil (RSPO MB), Cocoa powder, Soy lecithin, Whole milk powder. (*) In Canada: Erythrosine, Brilliant Blue FCF, Sunset Yellow FCF, Tartrazine, Allura Red; In US: Red #3, Blue #1, Yellow #6, Yellow #5 , Red #40. Contains: Milk, Soy. Produced in a facility which also handles tree nuts.	
ALLERGENS:	CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY. Produced in a facility which also handles tree nuts.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	456.26
TOTAL FAT (g)	17.98
SATURATED FAT (g)	15.99
TRANS FAT (g)	0.22
CHOLESTROL (mg)	0.07
SODIUM (mg)	1.71
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	77.94
DIETARY FIBER (g)	2.88
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	66.04
ADDED SUGARS (g)	65.91
PROTEIN (g)	2.18
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0
CALCIUM (mg)	16.42
IRON (mg)	3.22
POTASSIUM (mg)	135.12



Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	about 1 tbsp. (15g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	70
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 2mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 20mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.	

Brand Name:	TR Toppers	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	10.00
Case GTIN	0 06 51844 10184 4	Net Weight: (Kg.)	4.54
Kosher	K-Check Pareve	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	10.37
Country of Origin	Canada	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	4.70

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*	
Attributes	Limits
E. coli (cfu/g)	10
Salmonella (/25g)	Negative

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes.

GMO STATEMENT	
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
X	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:	
X	RTE
	Not-RTE

STORAGE CONDITIONS	
Recommended Condition:	Best stored at 50°F-68°F with RH below 50%. Keep away from strong odours and direct sunlight.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS	
Recommended Condition:	Best shipped at 68°F with RH below 50%. Keep away from strong odours and direct sunlight.
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE			
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES (Almonds, Coconut)
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES (Whole milk powder)	YES	YES
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES (Soy lecithin)	YES	YES
WHEAT	NO	NO	NO
FISH	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO	NO
GLUTEN	NO	NO	NO
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	NO	NO	YES
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS	Red #3, Blue #1, Yellow #6, Yellow #5, Red #40		

CODE FORMAT

Manufactured Date:

SAP randomly generated 10-digit process batch numbers

Batch Number: **0020285017**

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS



0001
4027960

R435-100

3314-1TR

Dark Compound Rainbow NonPareil Chip 1000 CT/LB (RSPO MB) 10lb

Ingredients: Sugar, Rainbow nonpareils (sugar, corn starch, 2% or less of: confectioner's glaze, artificial colours(*), carnauba wax), Hydrogenated palm kernel oil (RSPO MB), Cocoa powder, Soy lecithin, Whole milk powder. (*)In Canada: Erythrosine, Brilliant blue FCF, Sunset yellow FCF, Tartrazine, Allura red; In US: Red #3, Blue #1, Yellow #6, Yellow #5, Red #40. **Contains:** Milk, Soy. Produced in a facility which also handles tree nuts.

50 - 68 def. F with relative humidity below 50%. Keep away from strong odours and direct sunlight.

NET WEIGHT: **10 LB / 4.54 KG**

Batch Number: **0020285017**



(01) 0 0651844 10184 4 (10) 0020285017

Processed in Canada / Transformé au Canada

www.trtoppers.com Packed For TR Toppers, Inc. Pueblo, CO 81001 (800) 748-4635